DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 01)

(Tender notice No. 66)

1 | Name of Procuring Agency: | District Council Karachi
2 +_'I'cpg1ur Reference No | No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 66 Dated 15-05-2017
- — - , | Construction of water storage tank at Meer Khan Goth
I'ender Description/name of Work / ‘ s e o o ' ‘
3 ctani [ ;Rabo Goth, Unar Goth, Abu Gundar Goth, Imam Bux
_\ Goth UC Gadap District Council Karachi.
4 | Method of Procurement ‘ [ Single Stage (one envelop)
5 | Tender Published: 7 || Through SPPRA website
6 | Total Bid documents Sold: _ 03 Nos
7 | Total Bids Received | |03 Nos_ |
Technical Bid Opening date |
8 | (ifapplicable): . i
[N ‘pps'%g_t)}'_' I ifi —
| No.o zchnically qualifie ‘
9 |No of I'I technically qualified | N/A
} (if applicable) -
10 | Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
= . = . | 1 o = 1
11 | Financial Bid Opening date || 05-06-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
—_ 1 : . . :
y - Cost Ranking in Comparison Reasons for
cy || Name of Firm o | ; " 3 e (
| S.No . offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
. or Bidder \ e, | | o |
| . the Bidder | cost | cost rejection | _
| . 2 N 3 | 4 _ 5 | 6 fi .
: Pay order No 03756013
M/S / ‘hman & ‘ . ; -
l ! l/'.\ Al Rehman & ‘ Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000
| Qals | 997,676/= | 1™ Lowest | 8.20% Above | Responsive | Bank Al Habib |
) ‘ ) Pay order No813693 1
N ‘ M/S Ali Akber & Co | | | ‘ Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/ |
N | 998,137~ 2™ Lowest | 8.25% Above | Responsive | UBL Bank
3 M/S A & R Brother ‘ ‘ Pay order No258933 1
: Construction 3 Lowest : | Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/
| Company ~1.9.99.520 c = | 8.40% Above | Responsive | UBL Bank o

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Al Rehman
& Qais declared has the lowest respondve bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

AL

Mr.Khan Muhammagl Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbgs (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts OITiger Lixecutive Engineer \\‘{ District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (L:ast) j District Council Karachi
A



. ' OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

. .
NoD.CK/DE/ ALF /2017  Dated: _‘}:/6//;,;/7
- SUBJECT:- PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE METING HELD ON 05-06-2017

1- A meeting of the procurement committee under the chair of District Engineer, District

Council Karachi was held in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

2- The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the bids invited
for the procurement of works vide D.E , D.C.K Karachi letter No. DCK / D.E /66 / 2017,
dated 15-05-2017 and subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement

Regularity Authority Government of Sindh.

Following attend the meeting.

1- Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill Chairman
District Engineer,
District Council Karachi,

2- Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik Member
Accounts Officer.,
District Council Karachi

3- Mr. Tauqeer Abbas Member
Executive Engineer,
£ D.M.C ( East)

3- During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee.

i- The tender received on dated 05-06-2017 were opened before the procurement
committee in presence of representatives of participants.
ii- The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop.
iii-  The tender was opened on 05-06-2017at 12.00 PM before the tender opening
Committee.
4- The committee was informed that 10 Nos bidders work have purchased the bidding
documents upto dated 02-06-2017 and all participants responsed the bids and received today

upto 05-06-2017 in the office of District Engineer, District Council Karachi.

N\ M
Mr.Khan Muhamma ik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abas (Member) l‘r(Fazal Mehmo | (Chairman)

Accounts Offj Executive Engineer 7 District Engineer
rachi D.M.C ( East) / District Council Karachi

District Council
(Cont....P/2)




-

) (Page No.2)
5- During the opening of tender received, following status was found.
Sr.No/ ' iaaldne i
Work Name of Firms RIS N Remarks
Ninthex Term of Cost
01 M/S Al Rehman & Qais | 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Ali Akber & Co 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S A & R Brother Construction Company 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
02 M/S Ali Akbar & Co 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S M M Jokhio Enterprise 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
03 M/S M M Jokhio Enterprise 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Ali Akber & Co 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Hii Tech Enterprise 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
04 M/S Ali Akbar & Co 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Noorani Construction & General Order
Supplier _ 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S K B Enterprise 3% Lowest Highest Rejected
05 M/S A & R Brother Construction Company 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Gold & Gold Enterprise 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Al Bashir & Brothers Contractor 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
06 M/S K B Enterprise _ 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Noorani Construction & General Order i
Supplier ‘ i Highest Rejected
07 M/S K B Enterprise ' 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Noorani Construction & General Order v
Supplier . 3" Lowest Highest Rejected
08 M/S Al Bashir & Brothers Contractor 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Gold & Gold Enterprise 2" Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S A& R Brother Construction Company 3 Lowest Highest Rejected
09 M/S Gold & Gold Enterprise 1" Lowest Accepted
M/S Multi Tech Enterprise 2™ Lowest Highest Rejected
M/S Hi Tech Enterprise 3" Lowest Highest Rejected

6- The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case / tender document, by comparing
arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates / schedule of prices and criteria for

eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents.

7- Recommendation.

After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it was
recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective

tender.

8- Decision.

In view of above report it is decided\hat tenders are being awarded to above mentioned

lowest responsive bidders accordingl
‘g\\ku*\

Mr.Khan Muhammad Mafik (Member) Mr.Taugeer AbbAs (Member) M%Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts Offi Executivg Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C ( East) istrict Council Karachi

s == -t l—  TEEEEEE—.




OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

L ] ATTENDANCE SHEET
Subject: N.LT. Ref No. D.C.K// D.E /2017/66 Dated 15-05-2107

Dated of opening: - 05-06-2017.

Sr.No. Name of Firm Signature
4 : -

f‘)é Bashy, 2 [voMens dm?‘fma{sy BMM

2. ),
3.

al

',V,/, AL Plebas & 2o e
a, ;_,\//S Al - fehmoan R Gads | Qﬁﬂl{/@)

5. N | 7
| v gm/,(w onst!~ U

T e B
p A TS B
7 ,\,//J Mu/'ﬁ' Nl &n/py)ﬂffﬁ /')C) \Mf

8 M/f I |eeh éﬂ/r;y)w}é

10 /\J//f éizd & Lootld é;?’/"'j;"”;kf | /77‘;4//—6447”

\u&

alik (Member) Mr.TaugeelAbbas (Member) Faz Me mood Gill (Chairman)
Officer Executive Engineer ] District Engineer
cil Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi

District Co




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 01) (niT-09 Works)
Tender Notice No.66 opening date 05-06-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work.. Construction of water storage tank at Meer Khan Goth ,Rabo Goth, Unar Goth, Abu Gundar Goth,
Imam Bux_Goth UC Gadap District Council Karachi.

Sr. s i T M/S Al Rehman & . : M/S A & R Brother
No. Eligibility Criteria Qais M/S Ali Akbar & Co | ‘Construesion Company |
i —l
I |NIN Available Available | Available |
L J- |
2 S istrati ! ;
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA }
5 ; . T {
3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a
— !
4 | Registration certificate }

" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available ‘ Available '
QUALIFICATION : ‘
CRITERIA: ; 1

' }
5 Minimum Five year’s N Vg Yes ‘

experience of relevant field.

Turnover of at least last ; . . ;
6 o Available Available ‘ Available
three years

g (Required Bid Soeurity is Available Available Available
attached.
1
Bid is signed, named and I ‘
stamped by the authorized - . : . ‘
8 person of the firm along Yes Yes : Yes [
with authorization letter. | |
. | - — A.—‘
alified / Disqualified ? o ‘ -
; 9 Qualifie EqiEIe Quahr\{d Qualified | Qualified ‘
l R
Mr.Khan Muhamm alik (Member) Mr.TaugeerlAbbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Offjer Executive Engineer ¥ District Engineer

District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) (}mrict Council Karachi




e DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-01 N.L'T 09 Works. Tender Notice 66 Opening date 05-06-2017

SUBJECT:- Construction of water storage tank at Meer Khan Goth ,Rabo Goth, Unar Goth, Abu Gundar Goth, Imam Bux Goth
UC Gadap District Council Karachi.

:; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Cost of Schedule Rs 9,22 067/= ’ ' Comparison with Cost offered
I ! { p
Add 10% Above on item no 05 Rs 7,517/= Srio EUCIE SIS A Schedule cost by the Bidder
Add Cartage Rs 70,183/=
Rs 9,99,767/= 1 M/S Al Rehman & Qais
8.20% Above 9,97,676/=
l
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99,767/= 2 M/S Ali Akber & Co
8.25% Above 9,98,137/=
3 M/S A & R Brother Construction Company
8.40% Above 9.99,520/=
[ Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,767/= o Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
L1 Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,99,767/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.97.676/=
Difference:- RS 2,091/=

Rs 2,091/= x 100 = 0.20% Below
RS 9,99,767/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Al Rehman & Qais Coptractor at @ 8.20% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the
work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2Q10 Amended-2013.

\’\.\)\\

Mr. Khan Muham Malik(Member) Mr.Taugeer Abjas\(Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts

fficer Executive Engineer \l{ District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) Wistrict Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 02)
(Tender notice No. 66)

Name of Procuring Aécncy: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 66 Dated 15-05-2017
= o “Work / Construction of Wash Rooms and Providing Fiber Glass
i 3 .[ hder Deserigtion e 01 Work! Tank at Government Primary School Raza Mohammad
o | Goth U.C Shah Mureed. TR
4 B MLlhOd of l’muuumnl | Single Stage (one envelop) NN
8 IcndLr Pub[:shu.d ! [hrough SPPRA website T
6 Total Bid documents Sold 103 T\m - .. - LAY
7 Total Bids Received | 03 Nos B - 3
8 [f:chmcgl Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable): - -
No. of Bid technically qualified N/A
|~ | (fapplicable) 1 B L
| 10 | Bid(s) Rejected l (Nll) o -
| 11 | Financial Bid Opening date { 1 05-06-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
‘ ' ’ - Cost Ranking in Comparison | Reasons for
| Name of Firm . ;
| : | offered by terms of | with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder | . . Sl
| | the Bidder cost | cost | rejection
| 1 2 ; 3 4 | 5 L____(_,___ 1T
! ‘ I Pay order No 1016196
: ' M/S Ali Akbar & Co | ‘ Substantially ‘ Amount Rs.20,000/=
L1 | 542,535/= | 1" Lowest | 3.30% Above | Responsive | Bank Islami ;
[ 4 s ' Pay order No 10913245 |
T [Ml&’ Y _M‘JOI\hIO | | Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/-
‘ | ERvpase | 5,44,898/= _“_"i Lowest | 3.75% Above ‘ _Responsive | UBL Bank
| 2 | v N—— Pay order No 10913244 |
' - i'\'f:l;r!\jll}il'!lj . 3" Lowest ‘ Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
L [ = I "‘_ ) | 5,47,524/= | ’ ’ 4.25% Above . {“’P}l‘,‘,‘i‘i- UBL Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Ali Akbar
& Co declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member)
Accounts Opficer
District Counc#fl Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)

\
\

Mr Faz:/l\blood Gill (Chairman)

District Engineer
- [)I\llld Council Karachi

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)




! DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 02)
(Tender notice No. 66)

Name of Procuring Agency:

District Council Karachi

Tender Reference No

‘No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017/ 66 Dated 15-05-2017

item

1
2
3
__ 4 | M&.thod of Prouu_c_min__
) Tender Published:

Tender Description/name of Work /

I hrpu“h SI’]’RA website

Cnnstruction of Wash Rooms and Providing Fiber Glass
Tank at Government Primary School Raza Mohammad
' (:nlh U C Shah \lurcc(l

6 Total Bid documents Sold: ()s Nos S "N -
i Total Bids Received | 03 Nos
Technical Bid Opening date ;
/
s (if applicable): i )
9 N‘o_. OfBld technically qualified N/A
| (ifapplicable) b S
10 | Bid(s) Rejected | (Nil)
11 Financial Bid Opening date { 05-06-2017

1. Bid Evaluation Report:

Natieof R Cost Ranking in Comparison | Reasons for | |
S.No ] . offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks ‘
or Bidder 3 ; Gl
- the Bidder cost cost rejection 4
1 2 | 3 A 5 6 7 ‘
‘ ) - o ] Pay order No 1016196
| M/S Ali Akbar & Co | Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000 |
| 5,42,535/ 1" Lowest l 3.30% Above | Responsive | Bank Islami |
; : ‘ Pay order No 10913245 |
2 | M/S MM Jokhio Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000 ‘
COiprse 5,44,898/= | 2™ Lowest % Above | Responsive | UBL Bank ‘
, S Pay order No 109132
3 MJS Ml.ml ech 30 | Substantially An-mumL1{5.(2(11_[1():)'-=44
‘ l'_nlcrpnsc_ 5.47,524/ l DW= 4.25% Above { Responsive | UBL Bank

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Ali Akbar
& Co declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

Malik (Member)
Accounts Opficer

District Councfl Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

\

-

Mr Fazmood Gill (Chairman)

. District Engineer
~7 District Council Karachi
4




’ DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
® EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 02) (niT-09 Works)

Tender Notice No.66 opening date 05-06-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:. Construction of Wash Rooms and Providing Fiber GlassTank at Government Primary School Raza
Mohammad Goth U.C Shah Mureed.

S _ e —
ST e iR - M/S Ali Akbar & M/S M M Jokhio M/S Multi Tech
=5 Eligibility Criteria [ / / . / .
No. . - Co Enterprise Enterprise
p L (BN Available Available Available
5 _— ot : ‘
2. | Sales Tax Registration N.A NA NA
3. fessi Tax :
3. | Professional Tax N.A NA N.a
4 Registration certificate ) a _ a ‘
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
i CRITERIA: |
5 Mllnm.mm FI\{L‘ ycu‘r s Vs Vs YVes
experience of relevant field. | J
Turnover of at least last . . ;
6 ‘ Available Available Available
three years
Required Bid Security is : . .
7 Requifed Bid:Seerisy is Available Available Available
attached.
S | |
Bid is signed, named and
S >d by the authorize . .
g slan.wn.d b_\ lu: au ‘horm_d Fon Yes Vs
person of the firm along \
with authorization letter.
— N - — — | - — :
9 Snstibedly Disquahiiec Qualified Qualified Qualified |
I — — \ e -l - — e —— — ==
r
A
Mr.Khan Muhamm alik (Member) Mr.Tauqeer¢‘bbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Offiter Executive Engineer ‘ District Engineer

District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) /" District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

. Work No-02 N.I.T 09 Works. Tender Notice 66 Opening date 05-06-2017

SUBJECT:- Construction of Wash Rooms and Providing Fiber Glass Tank at Government Primary School Raza Mohammad Goth
U.C Shah Mureed.

i; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
Cost of Schedule Rs 5,25,303/= . . Comparison with Cost offered
1 2 s p
Add Cartage Rs 19,591/= i DName of Firm or Bidder Schedule cost by the Bidder
Rs 5,43,894/=
1 M/S Ali Akbar & Co
3.30% Above 5,42,535/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 5,43,894= 2 M/S M M Jokhio Enterprise
3.75% Above 5,44,898/=
3 M/S Multi Tech Enterprise
4.25% Above 5,47,524/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 5,43,894/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 5,43,894/=
| - Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 5.42.535/=
| . Difference:- RS 1,359/=
Rs 1.359/= x 100 = 0.24% Below
RS 5,43,894/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Ali Akbar & Co Contrictor at @ 3.30% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work
order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Afended-2013.

\

\

b S

Mr. Khan Muhammad Malfk(Member) Mr.Tauqeer bbi(Member) mood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts Offic Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) \l District Council Karachi




DISTRICT

COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

Name of Procuring Agency: |
] 7_’]'_c1£cr [_{cibircn_c_c_l\‘i___
\ 3 item
’ 4 fil\diclillod (Qt‘ngurgnw1u o
| S__ﬁﬁnilgr_]_’t_l_k_g!ishcd: -
6 | Total Bid documents Sold:
[ 7 | Total Bids Received ‘
g Technical Bid Opening date
l (if applicable): |
9 | No. of Bid technically qualified
‘ 7 (if'applicable)
10 | Bid(s) Rejected

’7 11 jj-'inancinl Bid Opening date

|

| Enterprise

| 9.99.532]

L]
L ]
Enterprise declared has the low

Mr.Khan Muham

Accounts (

d Malik (Member)
icer
District Coundil Karachi

awarding contract to the bidder

(Work No. 03)
(Tender notice No. 66)

| District Council Karachi
? No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 66 Dated 15-05-2017

|| oy - - 7 - ! r J . - - . -
' Tender Description/name of Work / | Providing and Installation of pve wire at Mannu

| Karpalarni and mallah UC Gadap..
: Single Stage (onc envelop)

[ Through SPPRA website

; 03 L\.'L)_s
| 03 Nos

N/A

N-‘J.‘\

(Nil)
| 05-06-2017

1. Bid Evaluation Report:
n , == Cost Ranking in Comparison | Reasons for
[ Name of Firm i e »
| S.No | or Bidder | offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
L_ . ) | _the Bidder | cost cost ! rejection )
» 2 . 4 5 | 0 ' W ]
_— e [ Pay order No 1016190
! | M/SM '\.I JoKkhio Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000
'} l ‘E"""pnw | 9,98,107/= 1" Lowest Offer Rate ‘ Responsive { Bank Islami I
|~ | 7 Pay order No 10913243
~ | M/S Ali Akber & Co . Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000
[ 9,98.819] 2" Lowest Offer Rate l Responsive | UBL Bank_ i
3 M/S Hii Tech ‘ | Pay order No 10913246
- I . <

Substantially
Responsive

Amount Rs.20,000/z

~rd
3" Lowest
1o UBL Bank

Offer Rate

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S M M Jokhio

est responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

“\
\
AR
!

@N\\Av

Mr.Taugeer Abbas | (Member) >\I\éﬂr Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

Lixecutive Engincer
D.M.C (East)

District Engineer
District Council Karachi




I .

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 03) (NiT-09 Works)

Tender Notice No.66 opening date 05-06-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:. Providing and Installation of pvc wire at Mannu Karpalarni and mallah UC Gadap.

St | Eligibility Criteria | M/2MMJIOKho [ q ali Akbar & Co | M/S Hi Tech Enterprise |
No. Enterprise ‘
LN el Available Available | Available
|
] a ; ictrati |
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA ‘ N.A
i I
3. |Professional Tax NA NA |l N ‘
4 |Registration certificate ‘ ' _ |
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available ; Available i
\
QUALIFICATION ‘
CRITERIA:
5 Mlmn.num Five year’s i Yes Vet Yes ‘
experience of relevant field.
|
: —_— |
g |[emioveraraticasins Available Available | Available
three years ‘
g | Requued Bid Becunty 15 Available Available | Available |
attached. :
Bid is signed, named and \ ‘
3 stan.med by the authorized Yes Yes Veg ‘
person of the firm along
with authorization letter. | |
: 1
g |Cualineld Disgualied Qualiﬁcc\‘ Qualified Qualified |
[ —— il S, TS A S — N

¥\
\‘u
Mr.Khan MuhamngagMalik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Ab(_és (Member) \Vyr mnood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts (Jfficer Executive Engineer District Engineer
District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) D|str|ct Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

-
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT
Work No-03 N.I.T 09 Works. Tender Notice 66 Opening date 05-06-2017
SUBJECT:- Providing and Installation of pve wire at Mannu Karpalarni and mallah UC Gadap..
::; I Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors W
| Cost of offer rat ~ Rs 9,99,945/= l arison wi | € [ ]
1| Cost of offer rate Rs | Sr.No \ Naiie ot Five, or Biddar Coimparlson “-nh Cost off_ered ‘
|7 . Schedule cost | by the Bidder |
| l I | M/S M M Jokhio Enterprise ‘ |
\ | Offer Rate 9,98,107/= | |
I ‘ ‘ [
|
| Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99.945/ ‘ 2 M/S Ali Akber & Co ‘ - ; ;
L _ Offer Rate | 9.98.819/= | |
| || 3| /S Hii Tech Enterprise | | |
| ' : , 7 | Offer Rate 9.99.532/= | |
[ Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9.99 945/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
L | Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,99,945/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.98.107/=
| Difference:- RS 1,838/=
i "Rs 1.838/= x 100= 0.18% Below

. RS 9,99,945/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S M.M Jokhio Enterprise Contractor at @ offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the

work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.
%/(\\\v\ <

Malik(Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbay/(! t_t“ r. Fazal Mdhmood Gill (Chairman)
ficer Executive Ernfgineer — District Engineer
Carachi M.C District Council Karachi

Mr. Khan Muhamm
Accounts
District Coun




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

1 \i.nm o[' Procuring A
Icndu RcIchnLc No

item

Tender Published:
U[dl Ihd dogumulls
lolal Blds Ru.cm,d

(if applicable):

_| (ifapplicable)
10 Bid(s) Rejected
11 | Financial Bid Openin

- 1. Bid Evaluation R

2Cncy:

Tender I)L\Lrlplmn/mum of \\ ork /

‘Method of Procurement

Sold:

Technical Bid ()pumw date |

No. of Bid technically g qutlhllud

g date

cport:

Name of Firm |

or Bidder
I N
‘ M/S Ali Akbar & Co

U AR

M/S Noorani

| 2 | Construction &
f General Order
| Supplier
3

| M/S K B Enterprise

Accounts Ofcer
District CouncifKarachi

Cost
offered by

| the Bidder

3

9,14,822/=

9.15.389)

9.15.460;

Mr.Khan Muhammpag'Malik (Member)

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 04)

(Tender notice No. 66)

N D:lstrlct Counc:l Karachi
) IT\JO D.CK/ l)lslml B m,lmu /2017 / 66 Dated 15-05- 2()17

Providing and installation submersible motor pump at
; mannu mall k.lrpal.arm and klmmcsu Ill.lll.lh UC Gadap

' Suwlc Stage (one me[np)
1 hmw!h SPPRA website

J 03 Nn_\,

| 03 Nos

J N/A

| N/."\

| (Nil)
| 05-06-2017

Ranking in Comparison Reasons for
terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
_cost coslt _rejection | A=
4 5 6 | 7
Part A 19.70% | Pay or rder No 1016194
Above Part B | Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000
1" Lowest | Offer Rate Responsive ‘ Bank Islami
|
Part A 19.85% | Pay order No 9896698
Above Part B | Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000
| o Lowest | Offer Rate Responsive | UBL Bank B
Part A 20% Pay order No 1969311
<t | Above Part B Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/
3" Lowest S e
Offer Rate | Responsive | NIB Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Ali Akbar
& Co declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Tauqequbbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Meh ok%iil (Chairman)

Iixecutive Engineer - District Engineer
DM.C (Last) District Council Karachi

|

|




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 04) (ni1-09 works)
Tender Notice No.66 opening date 05-06-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of W()rk:_. Providing and installation submersible motor pump at mannu mall karpalarni and khameso

mallah UC Gadap

Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member)
Accounts Qfficer
District Council Karachi

[ T - T =
; < M/S Noorani
S Eligibility Criteria NSOl Akheri Construction & General | M/S K B Enterprise
No. ’ Co }
Order Supplier ) )
L. |NTN Available Available Available
9 sales T s rin kit
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA N.A
o) ) P e v
) 3. |Professional Tax N.A NA ‘ Na
4. |Registration certificate : )
- " |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
5 Mm@un\ [‘I\:C ygar‘s o Yes Vs Ko
experience of relevant field. .
| 6 Dursionsr of akigast Ies] Available Available Available
three years
7 [Frosie B Sbsdy I8 Available Available Available
attached. |
Bid is signed, named and || |
g slun.lped l}y th(f authorized Vg Yes Yes ‘
person of the firm along
with authorization letter. |
i ; i | - |
g | RABHHER LEESRe Qualified Qualified |  Qualified
\ —

\ oy
A

\

Mr.Taugeer Rﬁbas\(Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

A

\
b

)Y

e

Mr Fazal Me mood Gill (Chairman)

District Engineer

District Council Karachi



‘ DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-04 N.I.T 09 Works. Tender Notice 66 Opening date 05-06-2017

. " SUBJECT:- Providing and installation submersible motor pump at mannu mall karpalarni and khameso mallah UC Gadap

[ ]
:L ‘ Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
“ost of Schedule 2,05,900/= : Comparison with " Cost offered [
1 Cost of Schedule Rs A i ’ - p |
Add 20% Above Rs4l,180/= ,| |StNO ! Nsmis-of Firm orBidder . Schedule cost by the Bidder |
\ Rs 2,47,080/= i '
7 | | | M/S Ali Akbar & Co Part A 19,70% Above | ‘
Cost of Offer Rate Rs 6.69.800/ Part B Offer Rate 9,14,822/= |
| Part A Rs 2.47.080/- | ‘ _ o ) i ‘
Total Amount 7 Rs9.16.880/~ | | o | M/S NO(wraill Construction & General Order Part A 19.85% Above Part | ‘
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,16,880= . | Supplier B Offer Rate | 9.15.389/=
! | ‘ 3 ‘ M/S K B Enterprise Part A 20% Above Part B | ‘
- | L B | Offer Rate | 9.15.460/=
\ x
_ - |
: Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,16,880/= | i Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
L - _— i _ : Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,16,880/- ‘
. | Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.14.822/=
| Difference:- RS 2,058/=
' Rs 2,058/= x 100 = 0.22% Below ‘
‘ RS 9,16,880/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Ali Akbar & Co Contractor at @ 19.70% Above Part B Offer Rate the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If
approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities'af SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muham

M
Malik(Member) Mr.Taugeer Ab (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmobd Gill (Chairman)
Accounts

fficer Executive Epgineer ~ District Engineer

il Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




‘ DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

. Bid Evaluation Report
(Work No. 05)
) _ ( Tender notice No. 66)
I | Name of Procuring Agency: | District Council Karachi |
|‘ 2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 66 Dated 15-05-2017 |
- 7. . - . s - ., / - . y . ’ . . ] L Fg 1
3 1 3 I'ender Description/name of Work / | Providing & Laying Water line Haji Jorak Goth to Karam
T |item Goth UC Allah Phai.
4 Mecthod of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
|5 | Tender Published: _ ' Through SPPRA website
6 ’ l'otal Bid documents Sold: | 03 Nos
7 | Total Bids Received 7 03 Nos
| Technical Bid Opening date
8 = . N/A
(if'applicable):
S e == f
' No. of Bid technically qualified :
g |- yq | N/A
| | (ifapplicable) . -
10 | Bid(s) Rejected | (Nil)
| 11 | Financial Bid Opening date | | 05-06-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
- Cost | | Ranking | y : Reasons for
| it Name of Firm A ; ang | Comparison with
S.No . offered by in terms . acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder Ty g Estimated cost s
(= | | the Bidder ol cost ! | rejection |
1 2 3 ‘ 4 ' 5 6 7
L M/S A & R Brother \ ! . Pay order No 03011481
| Construction i Part A 19.75% Above Hlll!\l;mli:d”‘\ Amount Rs.20.000
t | Company | 9,94,080/= | Lowest | PartB23% Above | Responsive | Bank Al Habib
[ i 5 ' ' Pay order No 13322418
v, , ) ‘ , \ 3322
= IM S _("‘,‘_}‘I & Gold | | Part A 19.80% Above | Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000
'_”[L'P”“ | 9.96.386/= | 2" Lowest | Part B3 23.50% Above | Responsive | UBL Bank |
1 . Pay order No 13322418
M/S . e 0 . ) ) 3322
3 M/ l.\I 3 E\hll & | 39 | owest | PartA 19.90% Above Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000
o - . . = 3 csS .
| H_ml ers. L ORIHE | 997.8571= | | PartB3 2375% Above | Responsive | UBL Bank
e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The L.l concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S A & R
Brother Construction Company declargd has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee
and reccommended for awarding contragt to the bidder.
- \
7 VN7
Mr.Khan Muhammagd Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
Accounts Offcer Exceutive Engincer \"7 District Engineer
District Counc*Karachi D.MLC (Last) District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

(Work No. 05) (niT-09 Works)
Tender Notice No.66 opening date 05-06-2017

Name of Work:.. Providing & Laying Water line Haji Jorak Goth to Karam Goth UC Allah Phai.

r

M/S A &R | .
Sr. o . Brother M/S Gold & Gold M/S Al Bashir & |
No. Eligibility Criteria Construction Enterprise Brothers Contractor
Company \ |
L. |NTN Available Available Available
—
h B .
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA ‘ NA .
3. |Professional Tax NA NA N.a
5 4 Registration certificate - 7 - o
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available . Available
QUALIFICATION
) CRITERIA: i
5 Mmm_mm F1\{e year’s Vs Yes Ves
experience of relevant field.
g |FoFmoverotat lsast it Available Available Available
three years |
— — {
g [PEISLEM Seouriye Available Available Available |
attached. |
Bid is signed, named and } ‘
8 stamped bv thcf authorized Yes Yes Yes
person of the firm along |
with authorization letter. |
g [ualinbed Disgualite Qualified Qualified ' Qualified !
i ‘ . J
\"\
\,}P.‘ 1

Mr.Khan Muhammad Malik (Member)
Accounts Officer
District Counghl Karachi

X
Mr.Taugeer ABbas Member)
Executive Engineer

D.M.C (East)

%

Mr.ézkhmood Gill (Chairman)

District Engineer
istrict Council Karachi



; DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-05 N.I1.T 09 Works. Tender Notice 66 Opening date 05-06-2017 /

SUBJECT:- Providing & Laying Water line Haji Jorak Goth to Karam Goth UC Allah Phai

Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors

Part A Cost of Schedule Rs 3,97.038/= < ) )
Add 20% Above Rs 79 408/= Sr.No Name of Firm or Bidder

| Rs 4.76 446/
| 1 I

Schedule cost by the Bidder

Comparison with | Cost offered

M/S A & R Brother Construction

- ) Part A 19.75% Above Part B |
Part B Cost of Schedule Rs 4,21,648/= ' I Company 23% Above 9,94,080/=
\ Add 10% Above Rs 42,164/~ | | |
Add Cartage Rs 56.247/= ' : . G SR
. R:ﬂ 20.059/= 2 ‘ M/S Gold & Gold EI“LI‘pl"th Part A 19.80% Above Part B | ||
| S 23.50% Above | 9.96.386/= |
| ] Total Part A + B Rs 9.96.505/= ‘ . |
_ | | 3 | M/S Al Bashir & Brothers Contractor Part A 19.90% Above Part B j
| | Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,96,505= | | | - ) 2375%Above | 9,97.837/= |
L |
. ! . |
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,96,505/= ) . _ Betow on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost !
L | S—— . | Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,96,505/=
| Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.94.080=
Difference:- RS 2,425/=
Rs 2.425/= x 100 = 0.24% Below
| RS 9,96,505/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S A & R Brother Construction Company Contractor at @ Part A 19.75% Above Part B 23% Above the Schedule Cost and
being the lowest in competition. If approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muhamngag‘Malik(Member) Mr.Taugeer Abpas (‘Slember} }éﬂd sil)(Chairman)

Accounty @ fficer Executive Engineer l)lstrlct Engineer
District Counofl Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi

4




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 06)
(Tender notice No. 66)

Accounts Ofcer
il Karachi

Executive Engineer

L1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 66 Dated 15-05-2017
3 Tender Description/name of Work / | P/L/J/T Water of Water Supply line at Shaikh Mohallah,
item Qalandar Basti & Zargar Mohallah UC Malh.
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos
8 Tgchmc_al Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N_o. Of‘B.ld technically qualified N/A
(if applicable) -
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 | Financial Bid Opening date | | 05-06-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
' Natise o Kl Cost Ranking in | Comparison Reasons for
S.No . offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder : A
| the Bidder cost cost rejection
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
. Pay order No 03011419
M/S K B Enterprise Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
' 9,92,190/= | 1" Lowest | 19.65% Above | Responsive | Bank Al Habib
: - ' . Pay order No 00130224
2 rl\E/I/S M'ultl Tech Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
e 9,93,434/=| | 2™ Lowest 19.80% Above | Responsive | Bank Al Habib
M/S Noorani
3 Construction & Pay order No 12439729

General Order 3 1wt Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/=

| Supplier 9,94,678/= '?__ ) ‘ 19.95% Above Responsive | ABL Bank

e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/SK B
Enterprise declared has the lowest redponsive bidder by the committee and recommended for
awarding contract to the bidder. \

\ \J“"\
N\
Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

D.M.C (East)

W District Engineer
Mricl Council Karachi




s

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

EVALUATION CRITERIA

DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

(Work No. 06) (niT-09 works)
Tender Notice No.66 opening date 05-06-2017

Name of Work.. p/L/)/T Water of Water Supply line at Shaikh Mohallah,Qalandar Basti & Zargar Mohallah

UcC Malh.
I M/S Noorani
S5 | Eleibility Criteria Mjsen M/S MulITech (oo ctruction & General
No. Enterprise Enterprise OrdurSuppller
ke B Available Available Available
9 a . Reoistrati
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
3. |Professional T | |
J. rolessiona ax NA NA | N.ﬂ
4. |Registration certificate o - -
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available ,
|
QUALIFICATION | |
CRITERIA: ‘ ‘
5 M’mm_mm Five year’s ) Yes Yes 1 Yes ‘
experience of relevant field. ‘
I e e e Available Available | Available ‘
three years
g || Reanued Tl Security s Available Available Available
attached. \
Bid is signed, named and |
g stamped py lh:f authorized Yis Yes ‘ i
person of the firm along |
with authorization letter. | ‘
g [Quelified/ Disdualificd Qualifieg Qualified | Qualified |
\ | - |

-\

WA -
\"”\

r. Fazal MeRmood Gill (Chairman)

Mr.Taugeer lfbba§ (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

M
Y, District Engineer
District Council Karachi

Accounts
District Cou

‘\._J/




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-06 N.LT 09 Works. Tender Notice 66 Opening date 05-06-2017

SUBJECT:- P/L/J/T Water of Water Supply line at Shaikh Mohallah,Qalandar Basti & Zargar Mohallah UC Malh.

2,; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 Cost of Schedule Rs 8,29,244/= . : - Comparison with Cost offered
Add 20% Above Rs 1.65.849/= | | SvNe Names! Firpor Bidder Schedule cost by the Bidder
Rs 9,95,039/=
1 M/S K B Enterprise
19.65% Above 9,92,190/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,95,039/= 2 M/S Multi Tech Enterprise
19.80% Above 9.93.434/=
3 M/S Noorani Construction & General Order
Supplier
19.95% Above 9,94,678/=

Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,95,039/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost

Amount of Estimated / PC Cost

RS 9,95,039/~
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.92.100/=
Difference:- RS 2,849/=

Rs 2.849/= x 100 = 0.28% Below
RS 9,95,039/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S K B Enterprises Contrictor at @ 16.65% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work
order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SPPRA Rule-2010 Aended-2013.

\,

é\m\w
Mr.Taugeer Abbas\(Member) Mr. Fazal Meltmood Gill (Chairman)
Executive'Engineer \ District Engineer
D.M.C (East) ﬁ%/ District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 07)
(Tender notice No. 66)

1 Name of Procuring Agency: District Council Karachi
2 Tender Reference No No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 66 Dated 15-05-2017
e 5 P/L/J/T Water of Water Supply line and Construction of
Tender D tion/ f Work / . .
3 it::L FUSSESRER SRS S Valve chamber at Ghafoor Basti Jamote Mohallah & Shedi
Brohi House Brohi Mohallah UC Malh.
4 Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop)
5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website - ]
6 Total Bid documents Sold: 03 Nos
7 Total Bids Received ! 03 Nos
8 Tf:chmc:al Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable):
9 N.o_. oand technically qualified N/A
(if applicable) -
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
11 Financial Bid Opening date 05-06-2017
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
Name of Firm Cost Ranking in Comparison Reasons for
S.No AN S offered by terms of with Estimated | acceptance/ Remarks
or Bidder R Pl
the Bidder cost cost rejection
1 | 2 3 4 5 6 7
. Pay order No 03011439
M/S K B Enterprise Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
1 9,97,800/= 1" Lowest 16% Above Responsive | Bank Al Habib
: Pay order No 247577
2 M/S M‘Uhl Tech Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
Enterprise 9,98,230/1 2™ Lowest 16.05% Above | Responsive | Sindh Bank
M/S Noorani
3 Construction & Pay order No 00130226
General Order 39 [ owest Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
| Supplier 9,99,090/+ = & 16.15% Above Responsive | Sindh Bank

o The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
¢ The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/SK B
Enterprise declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and recommended for

awarding contract to the bidder.

Mr.Khan Muhammgd Malik (Member)

Accounts Officer
District Councl! Karachi

Mr.Taugeer A(lgas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

\\:f/ Distri

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)
' District Engineer
ct Council Karachi




) DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
- EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 07) (niT-09 works)
Tender Notice No.66 opening date 05-06-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:. P/L/J/T Water of Water Supply line and Construction of Valve chamber at Ghafoor Basti Jamote
Mohallah & Shedi Brohi House Brohi Mohallah UC Malh.

. \ M/s Noorani .
- Eligibility Criteria ote K_B /s MUItI_TQCh ' Construction & General |
No. Enterprise Enterprise ‘ . -
| Order Supplier I
1 !
G, s Available Awilable | Available |
2 1] i | ‘
2. |Sales Tax Registration N.A NA | N A |
3. |Professional Tax NA N.A | N.a
4 |Registration certificate i o B S _‘
" |with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available ; Available :
| ]
QUALIFICATION
CRITERIA:
- e e I | |
5 Mlmer:n I ive year's Wiag Vs | Vs ‘
experience of relevant field. |
g || oL Available Available | Available |
three years ‘
— — - —— e S— 4 - -
. . e |
y |Boaired BidSscuriyis Available Available Available |
attached. ‘ |
Bid is signed, named and ;
g st;urj.*lped l?y lh(f authorized Vs Yes | Vs
person of the firm along ‘
with authorization letter.
g |Qualified/Disqualified Qualified Qualified | Qualified
, \ . I

\& .
U\
Mr.Taugeer Q’bbaéx (Member)

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

0\,

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

j District Engineer

f
Mr.Khan Muhammyag Malik (Member)
Accounts Officer

District Council Karachi District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-07 N.LT 09 Works. Tender Notice 66 Opening date 05-06-2017

SUBJECT:- P/L/J/T Water of Water Supply line and Construction of Valve chamber at Ghafoor Basti Jamote Mohallah
& Shedi Brohi House Brohi Mohallah UC Malh.

Sr

No Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
1 Cost of Schedule Rs 8,60,173/= SrN N (Fi Bidd Comparison with Cost offered
Add 20% Above on item no 01,02,03,05 & 06  Rs 1,39,499/= e AR GUTITVAE Dyonce Schedule cost by the Bidder
Rs 9,99,672/=
1 M/S K B Enterprise
16% Above 9,97,800/=
Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99,672/= 2 M/S Multi Tech Enterprise
16.05% Above 9,98,230/=
3 M/S Noorani Construction & General Order
Supplier
i 16.15% Above 9.99,090/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,672/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9.,99,672/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.97.800/=
. B Difference:- RS 1,872/=
Rs 1.872/= x 100 = 0.18% Below

RS 9,99,672/=

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S K B Enterprises Contra tor at @ 16% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If approved the work

Accourts Officer
District Codncil Karachi

Mr.Taugeer Abbas Member)

q;\\\k\»\ W
Mr. Fazal Méhmood Gill (Chairman)
' District Engineer

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East) ) District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 08)
(Tender notice No. 66)

[_ 1 __T Name of Procuring /\Eéncy: —7 | District COI.{;(;]T]. 7Kar.’;|.ch1 -

2 | Tender Reference No || No.D.CK/District Engineer / 2017 / 66 Dated 15-05-2017 B

e G e g n—— ; Flllmf_, ofupcn Well with earth at Haji Murad Jaffar W
I'ender Description/name of Work /

3 e P Garden along Jamia Masjid ( Haji Murad Jafar Village)
——— | UC Thano DCK ]
‘4 | Method of Procurement Single Stage (one envelop) -

5 Tender Published: Through SPPRA website - - |
__6__| Total Bid documents Sold: _f{O03Nes === : =
[ 7 Total Bids Received 03 Nos - - B ) D
Tec 100 1 ') S ate .
8 If.{_.hmc.fxl Bid Opening date N/A
(if applicable): S S
No. of Bid technically qualified j
9 e i N/A
| (ifapplicable) B =
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
| 11 | Financial Bid Opening date | | 05-06-2017 e B
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
[ S = _7'7’77' i e 0 ™ = |
| Name of Firm Cost Ranking in Comparison Reasons for |
| S.No ' ariidder . offered by terms of | with Estimated | acceptance/ | Remarks
. = | the Bidder cost ' cost | rejection | - ‘
1 1{_ 2 i L 3 *4’*1 5 |1 6 l 7 1
. = Pay order No 074548 |
. : M/S Al Bashir & ! ' Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/= |
B _I _‘!_Bru!hcrs (;m_“f'"'_mil_ 9,79,847/= | 1" Lowest | 10.25% Below | Responsive | NIB Bank
) v s . . | Pay order No 19900520 |
| 2 | []\:I S, L;_(-u.lcii & Gold | ‘ Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/

__!_ 'm_u!“ S | ‘)_.ﬁf}.‘).}‘t_l_l"'i Lowest | 10.15% Below Responsive | HBL Bank
~ | M/S A& R Brother ‘ ‘ Pay order No 064507 J

Construction ' ard Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000/= '
3" Lowest .

Mr.Khan Muham

_| Company

9,82,031/4 |

===

10.05% Below | Responsive | JS Bank

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Al Bashir &

Brothers Contractor declared has the lowest responsive bidder by the committee and

recommended for awarding congcl to the bidder.

Malik (Member)
Accounts (3fficer

District Council Karachi

{
Mr.Taugeer Abbas (Member)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

District Engincer
istrict Council Karachi



DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

EVALUATION CRITERIA

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work.. Filling of open Well with earth at Haji Murad Jaffar Garden along Jamia Masjid ( Haji Murad Jafar

Village) UC Thano DCK

(Work No. 08) (ni7-09 Works)
Tender Notice No.66 opening date 05-06-2017

Sr. N M/S Al Bashir& | ¢ GolgeGold | M/SA%RBrother |
Eligibility Criteria Brothers . ‘ 3
No. - Enterprise Construction Company |
Contractor | - |
. \ ‘
o L Available Available | Available |
3 T o 1 il
5 alae Tax o :
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA NA
T {
3. |Professional Tax N.A NA | Na ;
N | R B S —
4 |Registration certificate
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available Available
QUALIFICATION |
CRITERIA: “ ‘
—_—— - — S — ———— ——— S— ———— —— ——————————————— .‘
- . - - P s ‘
5 Mmupum Five year’s i Vieg Vs | Yes ‘
experience of relevant field.
g ||TUmGVErOLatleest fast Available Available | Available |
three years \ |
7 Required Bid Security 18 Available Available | Available
attached. |
Bid is signed, named and l
8 stamped by lh? authorized Yes Yes | Yes ‘
person of the firm along
with authorization letter. ‘ .
| |
T Tt S (
g (Gl Digralie Qualified Qualified Qualified

Mr.Khan Muha
Accounts @fficer
District Council Karachi

d Malik (Member)

\

Mr.Taugeer Abbas (hember)
Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

7

.
N u&
Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

District Engineer
istrict Council Karachi



: DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-08 N.LT 09 Works. Tender Notice 66 Opening date 05-06-2017

SUBJECT:- Filling of open Well with earth at Haji Murad Jaffar Garden along Jamia Masjid ( Haji Murad Jafar Village) UC Thano DCK

RS 9,82,576/=

‘ |
:,: Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
B Cost of Schedule Rs 10,991,751/ : 2 . Comparison with Cost offered \
A * s p
Less 10% Below Rs 1.09.175/= Stho Name of Firm or Bidder _l Schedule cost by the Bidder [
Rs 9,82,576/= |
1 M/S Al Bashir & Brothers Contractor
10.25% Below | 9,79,847/= |
l ||
| Total Estimate Cost Rs 9.82,576/= | | 2 M/S Gold & Gold Enterprise } | '
. \ 10.15% Below 9.80,939/= [
3 M/S A& R Brother Construction Company l ‘
| | 10.05% Below 9.82,031/=
Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,82,576/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9.82,576/= '
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.79.847/= !
Difference:- RS 2,729/= ‘
Rs 2.729/= x 100 = 0.28% Below [

I is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S Al Bashir & Brothers Contractor Contractor at @ 10.25% Below the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If

approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SRPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muhammgd
Accounts
District Counéil Karachi

alik(Member)

Executive Engineer
D.M.C (East)

J

—

% &\\M s
Mr.Tauqeer Abbas (Member) Mr. Fazal Mehmood Gill (Chairman)

District Engineer
District Council Karachi




s DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

Work No-09 N.I.T 09 Works. Tender Notice 66 Opening date 05-06-2017

SUBJECT:- P/LL Water line at Khair Muhammad Brohi Goth & Naik Muhammad Brohi Goth UC Allah Phai. D.C.K

1
.:"; Detail of Sanction Estimate Cost Rate Quoted by the Contractors
"l Cost of Schedule Rs 8,41,085/= SrN N {Fi Bidd Comparison with ; Cost offered | |
Add 20% Above on item no 1,2,3,5.& 6 Rs 1.58.712/= s TRSGLLNE O SRR Schedule cost | by the Bidder
Rs9,99,797/= ‘
I M/S Gold & Gold Enterprise
18.55% Above | 9,97,106/=
\
| Total Estimate Cost Rs 9,99,797/= 2| M/S Multi Tech Enterprise |
i 18.70% Above | 9,98,367/=
|
| 3 M/S Hi Tech Enterprise
‘ ‘ 18.85% Above 9,99,629/=
' | Total Estimate Cost / PC Cost Rs 9,99,797/= Below on Estimate Cost PC / Cost of lowest bid cost
: | Amount of Estimated / PC Cost RS 9,99,797/=
Amount of Offer Rate Item Quoted by Lowest Contractor RS 9.97.106/
Difference:- RS 2,691/=

f Rs 2.691/= x 100 = 0.26% Below
| RS 9,99.797/=

-
-

It is Submitted that the Lowest rate Quoted by M/S_Gold & Gold Enterpriges Contractor at @ 18.55% Above the Schedule Cost and being the lowest in competition. If
approved the work order may be issued after the compliance of all formalities of SBPRA Rule-2010 Amended-2013.

Mr. Khan Muhammad Malik(Member) Mr.Taugeer Abba€ (Member) Mr. Fazal l\kood Gill (Chairman)

Accounts Officer Executive Ei'lgineer \\j/ District Engineer

District Council Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi




DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI

Bid Evaluation Report

(Work No. 09)
__(Tender notice No. 66) -

3| Namc of PI‘OLLII‘]I‘IL ALLI]C\ | Distrlct Councll_ K?,ragpi ] o j
2 ]cndcr Reference No | No. D.C.K / District Engineer / 2017 / 66 Dated 15-05-2 2017 |
3 Tender Description/name of W mk /| P/L. Water line at Khair Muhammad Brohi Goth & Naik
item Muhammad Brohi Goth UC Allah Phai. D.C. l\
4 | Method of Procurement B SlnE[L_SE_u. (nr_n._ um.lnp) B - B
- Tender Publlshz.d | Through SPPRA website . B
6 | Total Bid documents Sold: | 03 Nos B - B
7 Total Bids Received | |03 Nos B N J
Technical Bi == o ——
8 If.c mu,fjl Bid Opening date N/A !
(if applicable): ‘ - - o ]
No. of Bid technically qualified T
9 oor y4q N/A
| (ifapplicable) . ) N N 1
10 Bid(s) Rejected (Nil)
| 11 | Financial Bid Opening date 05-06-2017 7]
1. Bid Evaluation Report:
[ ] \;mc()f F;m [ cost || RankKing in 1 (fomparison Reasons for | ]
| S.No | l or Bldder | offered by terms of | with Estimated | acceptance/ | Remarks !
| theBidder]| cost S rejection | o |
1| 2 3 4 s 16 | 7 |
[ - " Pay order No 074548
!\"II.S (,ul.(! & Gold | Substantially | Amount Rs.20.000
I | Enterprise | 9,97,106/= | 1" Lowest | 18.55% Above | Responsive | NIBBank
l’.J\ order No 19900520
2 :
s i M/S Multi [LCh Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000/=
B m"rp”‘“ | 9.98.367/= | 2" Lowest | 18.70% Above | Responsive | HBL Bank .
3 ‘ . S [ | . _ Pay order No 064507
& ?4 S‘ I 11. I I:Lh 3 Lowest Substantially | Amount Rs.20,000
_ ] ']"LErM o | 9,99,629/=|| = — 18.85% Above J Responsive | JS Bank j
e The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.
e The E.E concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA -2010 amended 2013 M/S Gold &
Gold Enterprise declared has the I\u\wcsl responsive bidder by the committee and recommended
for awarding contract to the bidderl
\
\
\
\ -
Nd\
Mr.Khan Muhammagd Malik (Member) MrTauqeerAYﬁas (Member) Mr Fazal Méhmood Chairman)
Accounts Ofifcer Executive Kngineer District Engineer
District Counci)Karachi D.M.C (East) )I\UILl Council Karachi




' DISTRICT COUNCIL KARACHI
E EVALUATION CRITERIA

(Work No. 09) (niT-09 works)
Tender Notice No.66 opening date 05-06-2017

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria:

Name of Work:. p/L Water line at Khair Muhammad Brohi Goth & Naik Muhammad Brohi Goth
UC Allah Phai. D.C.K

\
Sr. Ry B M/S Gold & Gold M/S Multi Tech . .
No. Eligibility Criteria i tarpiiss Eritatiriie ‘ M/S Hi Tech Enterprise
1. |NTN ; : :
Available Available ‘ Available
2 T 71 1 |
2. |Sales Tax Registration NA NA | NA
R essions ) ‘ _ .
3. |Professional Tax N.A NA | Na I
- | |
4 Registration certificate [ - |
" | with Sindh Revenue Board Available Available r Available :
|
QUALIFICATION |
v CRITERIA: J
I
ad o ear’ \
5 Mmu?um Five year’s i Vs Ves Ve .
experience of relevant field. |
2 3 ; |
§ | s nBvecTiATiedst lnst Available Available Available
three years ‘
a 1
7 Rexjuired Hig Seourier s Available Available | Available ‘
attached. | ‘
Bid is signed, named and !
3 stan‘.]ped by 1h&_3 authorized Yes Yes Yes ‘
person of the firm along |
with authorization letter. | i
L I ‘ |
9 Qualilicd { Disgualtiied Qualified Qualified Qualified
\
N
\\
\
\\
\ N\d\ 1 um&
Mr.Khan Muham Malik (Member) Mr. Tauqeer . (Member) Mr. Fazal M&hmood Gilll hairman)
Accounts @fficer Executive gmeer District Engineer
District Courfcil Karachi D.M.C (East) District Council Karachi

D,



	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31

